
Page 1 of 2

MARIN™ 40 ST SERIES

P/N 900623-00,  REV. A,  04/2017
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B-VENT FIREPLACE

NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
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Diagrams, illustrations and photographs are not to scale. Consult installation instructions. Product designs, materials, dimensions, specifi cations, colors, and prices are subject to change or 
discontinuance without notice.

Gas Line
Center of gas line
is 3” (77 mm)
up from floor.

*41-1/2
(1054)

41-1/2
(1054)

22-3/4**
(578)

(See-Through)

inches (millimeters)

6-7/8
(175)

Minimum Framing
Stud size is 2 x 4

*This dimension can be reduced to 41”  (1042 mm). This results in 0” (0 mm) clearance between framing and unit framing spacers (The 41-1/2” dimension permits 
easier fi replace installation, if unit is installed after framing is erected).

** Based on 5/8” drywall.  Use 23” for 1/2” drywall.

5-5/8"
(143 mm)

3-1/8"
(79 mm)

6-7/8"
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Gas Line

40-1/8 (1019)
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40-1/4 (1022)

41
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37
(940)

34-1/8
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27-3/4 (705)
23-7/8 (607)

41
(1041)

2 (51)

FRAMING
SPACERS
(Top and

both sides)

FINISHED WALL BRACKET
(Front and back edge of unit top)

Stepped to accept drywall
on all four corners

1/2
(13)

DETAIL OF
FINISHED

WALL BRACKET

GAS INLET

CONTROL
COMPARTMENT
ACCESS PANEL

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

ELECTRICAL
INLETS

4-5/8
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OUTSIDE AIR
SHUTTER

Hood
(both sides)
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Specifi cations and clearances are subject to change without notice.  
Refer to Installation Manual before installation of these appliances for 
updated dimensions and instructions.
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NOTE: DIAGRAMS & ILLUSTRATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.

Mantel Clearance

Mantel Depth
14 (356)

12 (305)

10 (254)

8 (203)

6 (152)

4 (102)

12
(305)

8
(203)

4
(102)

10
(254)

6
(152)

2
(51)

Fireplace
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Min. Distance To 
Protected Side Wall

Side 
Wall

Side 
Wall

Min. Distance To
Unprotected Side Wall

5"

14"

8-1/4"

45°

17"

12"

Combustible Materials Allowed 
In Shaded Area Safe Zone Top View of 

Fireplace

10 ft.
Minimum12 ft.

Minimum

60 degrees
 max.
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These appliances comply with National Safety 
Standards and is listed by PFS Corporation 
to ANSI Z21.50 (in Canada, CSA-2.22), and 
CAN/CGA-2.17-M91 in both USA and Canada, 
as vented gas fi replaces.

PFS ®

USC

Report No.F14-172
Cat. No. Model Weight Cu. Ft.

F0869 Marin40STMN 244 lb. 41.1

B-VENT FIREPLACES

USES 6” B-VENT

Side Wall Clearance


